Received: 08/12/2016 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/11/2016

Level 3 Telecom of New York, LP

NY PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Initial Effective Date: September 11, 2016

Leaf 194 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 6.2.11 SIP Trunking Service, (Cont'd.)
 - E. Rates and Charges
 - 1. Application of Rates

SIP Trunking Service is comprised of two rate elements; a transport charge and a call path bundle. There is no additional charge for the managed router required for TDM or Off-Net provisioning. To the extent facilities are available, services offered under this tariff are provided by the Company on an On-Net basis. Unless otherwise noted, prices for services offered under this tariff reflect the On-Net price for such services. Where service is provided on an Off-Net basis, additional charges may apply.

2. Rates

All rates are applied per SIP Trunking Service arrangement at each service location:

a. Transport

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Nonrecurring Charge	\$0.00	\$750.00
Recurring Charge	\$12.00	\$2,500.00

b. Simultaneous Call Path Increments

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Nonrecurring Charge	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
Recurring Charge	\$100.00	\$52,000.00

Notes: PS/ALI (See Section 2.21) is not available on SIP Trunking.

By: General Counsel, Regulatory Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

NY11601a